503179575 02/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
GERD KUPPER		01/18/2015
DIRK JOSTES		01/18/2015
Name:	INTERROLL HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	VIA GORELLE 3	
City:	SANT#ANTONINO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14421575

SWITZERLAND

CH-6592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(201)4	188-3884
		-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	20134	37775
Email:	goldb	ergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name:	RICH	ARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1:	25 EA	ST SALEM STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE	E 419
Address Line 4:	HACK	ENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		588/1/010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:		/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:		02/13/2015
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

588/1/010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Gerd KUPPER and Dirk JOSTES	
	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
residing at August-Schuckenbäumer-Strasse 16 32107 Bad	Salzuflen, Germany and
Brokerstrasse 8, 33602 Bielefeld, Germany	respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>ROLLER WITH AN EL</u>	DY CURRENT BRAKE
	(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I twel have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, o	of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS INTERROLL HOLDING AG	
having a principal place of business	at
Via Gorelle 3, CH-6592 Sant'Antonino, Switz	erland INAME OF ASSIGNED
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said impro	ovements and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said	hend paid, and other good and valuable
	INAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, as	INAMES OF ASSIGNURS)
INTERROLL HOLDING ag	sign, dansier and set over, unto the sad
INTERROLL HOLDING AG ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters P	and under the said improvements, and the
granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I (we) hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said	d remest the Commissioner of Parente of
INTERROLL HOLDING AG	
ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this in	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest I executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	herein assigned, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said	
and the second s	

do everything possible to aid the said ______INTERROL_HOLDING_AG _____(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.

Date 48.01 2015

2014 Gerd KŰPPER) L.S. ISIGNATURE OF

Date 18.01.2015

(SIGNATURE OF Dirk JOSTES)

Lix

_L.S.

RECORDED: 02/13/2015